Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

22 Nov 2016 Recall: Bausch + Lomb - EasySept Hydro+ Peroxide Solution

The following notice has been issued by the manufacturer:

Voluntary Recall of EasySept Hydro+ 3% Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaning & Disinfecting Solution in Europe

Bausch + Lomb UK is conducting a voluntary recall of EasySept Hydro+ 3% Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaning & Disinfecting Solution in Europe.

EasySept Hydro 

Although this voluntary recall represents low risk to the consumer and is unlikely to cause serious health consequences, the company chose to initiate this voluntary action as a precautionary measure as part of its ongoing commitment to quality and customer satisfaction. Additionally, there have been no reports of adverse incidents in relation to this voluntary recall.

The company chose to initiate this voluntary recall based on internal testing that simulated normal product use. Testing showed occasional occurrences where the residual peroxide remaining in the lens case after neutralisation did not meet product specification.

EasySept Hydro+ solution is unlikely to cause serious health consequences. If the residual hydrogen peroxide is above product specification the user of the product could experience temporary symptoms of burning/stinging sensation, irritation and/or red eye.

This voluntary recall from Bausch + Lomb is a customer level recall only and is limited to Europe. The local regulatory body, The Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency (MHRA) has been notified of this voluntary recall. The EasySept Hydro+ 3% Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaning & Disinfecting Solution is the only product affected in this voluntary recall.

All customers, including eye care professionals and retailers, who have purchased EasySept Hydro+ have been directly contacted to inform them of the appropriate steps to quarantine and return all lots of the EasySept Hydro+ 3% Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaning & Disinfecting Solution to Bausch + Lomb UK.

For any adverse events as a result of using this product, please report it to us directly on 0800 056 3973

For any further media enquiries please contact UKmediaenquiries@bausch.co.uk

Voluntary recalled product details
Product: EasySept Hydro+ 3% Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaning & Disinfecting Solution
Marketed Product Name (all sizes) Formula Code
Easysept Hydro+ BL-3100-EZS05

Product codes
54085193 - 120ML EASYSEPT H+ Starter kit
51085192 - 360ML EASYSEPT H+ Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaning & Disinfecting Solution
54085194 - 3x360ML EASYSEPT H+ Hydrogen Peroxide Cleaning & Disinfecting Solutions

Lot numbers: All Lots

Related website